Telangana State Road Transport Corporation Tender for Supply, Commission, Maintenance of Vehicle Retro-fitment Electric Drivetrain System kits with Charging Stations Suitable for M3-Category ICE Buses on Dry Lease Contract Model. TENDER NO: CB03-25/MEDRETROEV/TGSRTC, DT. 15-09-2025 Sealed tenders are invited from OEMs/Manufacturers/Suppliers for supply, commissioning, and

maintenance of AIS123-certified electric drivetrain retrofit kits with charging stations, suitable for M3-category diesel buses (200 nos.) on a dry lease model (amortized over 72 months) for TGSRTC Hyderabad: Includes 7-year CAMC. Type approval under CMVR and AIS is mandatory. Technical and financial eligibility as per RFP, Bid forms can be purchased from Dy. Chief Mechanical Engineer C&B)'s Section, Office of the Managing Director, 3rd floor, Bus Bhavan, Musheerabad, tyderabad-500 020 from 15-09-2025 to 20-09-2025 on all working days from 10.30 hours to 15.00 hours on payment of INR 25,000/- Plus 18% GST(Rs 4500/-) i.e INR 29,500/-(non refundable) by a crossed Demand draft drawn in favor of "TELANGANA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION", Hyderabad. Technical and financial eligibility as per RFP. Submission. 30-09-2025 (10:30-14:00); Opening: Same day at 15:00 hrs, at above address. For details: Visit www.tsrtc.telangana.gov.in ("Tenders") or Contact Dy CME (C&B) on ph 9959225112 Sd/-CHIEF MECHANICAL ENGINEER,

DIPR R.O.No.605-PPICL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2025-26 DI:10.09.2025

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala - 147001. Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813. Website: www.pspcl.in, Moblie 96461 17605 Dy. Chief Engineer/ C&I Circle, O&M, PSPCL, GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat invites

:-Tender for the procurement & commissioning work of:

Tender Enquiry No. 405/GHTP/C&I/M&I/P-147 dated 10/09/2025 'Supply, delivery, installation & commissioning of electric actuators for BFPs of Unit-3 or 4, Guru Hargobind Thermal Plant (GHTP), Lehra Mohabbat, Distt.: Bathinda, Punjab as per details given in the NIT & tender specifications' For detailed NIT & Tender Specification please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 11/09/2025 from 9:00 am onwards.

NOTE: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

865/GHTP-73/25/10/09/2025 1079/12/2025-26/3029

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

Regd. Office:- PSEB H.O. Building, The Mall, Patiala Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U40109PB2010SGC033813 Contact NO. 96461-18773

TENDER ENQUIRY No.: QQ-1342/PO-C&S

Chief Purchase Officer / MM, Central Purchase Organization, PSPCL, 2nd floor, Multistorey Building, The Mall, Patiala, invites E-Tender for Procurement of 1.1 kv LT XLPE Unarmored Cable of sizes 4Cx10 sq.mm, 4Cx16 sq.mm & 4Cx50 sq.mm., ISI marked and as per tender specification no. QQ-1342/PO/C&S. For detailed NIT & tender specification please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 11.09.2025 (11.00 AM) onwards.

NOTE: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

1079/12/2025-26/3043

871/C-634/25/10/09/2025

NAME CHANGE

I, Da. Prabha, wife of Thiru. Dharmalingam, born on 25th November 1959, (District of Birth: Salem) residing at No. 33/34-2, Street No. 2, Thirunganam Nagar, Itteri Road, Salem - 636006 shall henceforth be known as DHARMALINGAM PRABHA

Da. PRABHA 4th August 2025

CHANGE OF NAME

I. SUBRAMANIYAN SELVAKUMAR Son of SUBRAMANIYAN (Old Name) Born on 20.05.1983, residing at D.No.4/38, Siviyampalayam, Chithambarapatti, Muthugapatti, Senthamangalam Taluk, Namakkal District Pin 637 405, shall henceforth be known as SUBRAMANI **SELVAKUMAR (New Name)**

SUBRAMANIYAN SELVAKUMAR



TGSRTC, Hyderabad.

REGIONAL OFFICE : DHARMAPURI

No.68/2, Kandaswamy Vathiyar Street, Dharmapuri-636701. Ph: 04342-269410. Cell: 9487914228.

E-AUCTION SALE ON: 26-09-2025

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers that the below described immovable properties mortgaged I charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Concerned Branch of Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 26-09-2025 (Time 11.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.) (with auto extension of 5 minutes each till sale is completed) for recovery of bank's dues from the borrowers/guarantors. E-auction arranged by the service provider M/s. PSB Alliance Private Limited (Baanknet) through the website https://baanknet.com

Name of the Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors / Total liabilities

ERIYUR BRANCH, 202/3E, Nagamarai Main Road, Sunchalnatham Post Eriyur-636810.

S.No.1: 1.Smt.Chinnaponnu S (Borrower) W/o Chellamuthu, D.No 90, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuri - 636810 2. Sri. Gunasekaran P, (Surety) S/o Palanisamy, D.No 1/424, Periyavathalapuram, Moongilmaduvu post, Pennagaram TK, Dharmapuram, P, Dh Total liabilities as on 07-03-2018: Rs. 7,45,844.66 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Forty-five Thousand Eight hundred and Forty-Four Paisa Sixty-Six only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: Property located in Dharmapuri District, Pennagaram SRO, Pennagaram SRO Residential Building with total Plinth area of 646 Sq.feet (Ground Floor - 459 Sq.feet and First Floor - 187 Sq.feet) present Boundaries: North of Algappan Property South of B. T Road East of Arjunan property West of C.C. Road

> The Reserve Price: Rs.6,30,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.63,000/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m. for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Eriyur Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0016173

S.No.2: 1. Mr. Kumar S (Borrower) S/o Samykannu, 5/292, Sigaralahalli, Ajjanahalli, Pennagaram Taluk, Dharmapuri Dist - 636 810 2. Mr. Ramesh (Guarantor) S/o Narasimman, 5/171, Sigaralahalli, Ajjanahalli, Pennagaram Taluk, Dharmapuri Dist - 636 810

Total liabilities as on 31-03-2025: Rs.17,95,482.63 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred and Eight Two and Paise Sixty Three) with further interest and cost. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: Property situated in Dharmapuri District, Pennagaram Sub-Registrar Office, at Ajjanahalli village Survey No 505/3, dry 0.05.0 hectare, in this measuring East to west on northern side 53 1/2 feet, on southern side 53 feet, South to North on both side 41 feet, total 2183.25 square feet (202.82 Square meter) in which RCC roof building Present. Boundaries: North and West of Selvi Land East of Krishnamurthy land South of 15 feet common road

The Reserve Price: Rs.11,94,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,19,400/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m.

for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Eriyur Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0016173

BARGUR BRANCH, I Floor, KSG Estate Main Road, Opp.Bus Stand-635104.

S.No.3:1) Mrs Sumithra, (Borrower) W/o Nagarai, D.No. 5/144, kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) W/o Jayaraman, D.No. 5/144, Kappalvadi, Venkatasamuthiram, Sigaralapalli, Bargur, Krishnagir - 6351042) Mrs. Madhammal J. (Guarantor) Mrs. Madhammal J. Total liabilities as on 31.01.2023: Rs. 13.32,247.56 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Two thousand Two hundred and Forty Seven and Fifty Six paisa only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: Residential Property situated in S.No. 758/2A & 755/1A, Sigaralapalli Village, Bargur-SRO, Bargur Taluk, Krishnagiri-635104. With extension of 1716.00 Sq. Ft. in the name of Mr.Sumithra W/o Mr.Nagaraj. in which Residential building with total plinth area of 883. Sq. Feet present Boundaries: North of: Property of Anusya South of: Property of Thelodan East of: 10 feet Common road West of: Property of Rajini

The Reserve Price: Rs.16,58,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,65,800/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m.

for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Bargur Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0003130

S.No.4: 1. Mr. Vijayan C, S/o Chinnakannukan, No. 4/219, Eri Kolla medu, Sigaralapalli Village, Venkatasamudram Post, Bargur - 635104 2. Mrs. Govindammal V, W/o Vijayan, No. 4/219, Eri Kolla medu, Sigaralapalli Village, Venkatasamudram Post, Bargur - 635104 Total liabilities as on 31/05/2023: Rs.7,28,431.88 (Rupees Seven lakh Twenty Eight thousand Four hundred and Thirty one and paisa Eighty Eight only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: In Sy No. 590/1A, Erikollamedu, Venkatasamudram Post, Sigaralapalli Village and Panchayat, Bargur Taluk, Krishnagiri District. The land measuring an extent of 1200 Square Feet situated with the following boundaries: East of Common Way West of Chinnakannukan Remaining Land North of Settu and Unnamalai land South of Chinnakannukan remaining land

The Reserve Price: Rs.10,44,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,04,400/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m.

for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Bargur Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0003130

HARUR BRANCH, 10/211-1, Santhi Illam, Bye-Pass Road, TVK Nagar, Harur - 636903

S.No.5: 1. Vanitha Settu (Borrower) W/o C Settu 2 233, Paraiyapatti Pudhru Village & Post Papireddipatti Tk Dharmapuri Dist 636903 2.C Settu (co-borrower) 2 233, Paraiyapatti Pudhru Village & Post Papireddipatti Tk Dharmapuri Dist 636903 Total liabilities as on 11-05-2025: Rs.16,29,305.30 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand Three hundred and Five and Paise Thirty only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: All the Part and Parcel of the Property situated in Dharmapuri district, Pappireddipatti taluk, Parayapatti Village in Natham Patta No. 334 Thakku-I S F No.92/8AJ, Natham plot 300 Sq Mtr in the midst 272 Sq Ft and Thakku II S F No. 92/8AJ 300 Sq Mtr in the midst 1973 Sq FT with boundaries: Natham Patta No 334 - Thakku Land - II Plot (272 Sq FT) Natham Patta No 334 Thakku - II S F No. 92/8AJ: East - Rajamani Plot West - Chinnasamy Plot North - Thakku land - I plot South - Sundharam land (1973 Sq FT)

The Reserve Price: Rs.27,75,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,77,500/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m.

for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Harur Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0004367

S.No.6: 1. M/s Vel Silks and Readymades (Formerly known as M/s.New Metro Bazaar) (Proprietorship Firm) Prop: Vadivel M. (Proprietor) S/o Madhaiyan, 4 111 Varnatheertham Harur Post & Taluk, Dharmapuri District, Tamilnadu Pin code - 636903 2.Mr Vadivel M. (Proprietor) S/o Madhaiyan, 4 111 Varnatheertham Harur Post & Taluk Dharmapuri District, Tamilnadu Pin code - 636903 3.Mrs Vijaya M (Guarantor/Mortgagor) W/o Madhaiyan, 4 111 Varnatheertham Harur Post & Taluk, Dharmapuri District, Tamilnadu Pin code - 636903 Total liabilities as on 30.01.2024: Rs. 12,64,523.58 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred and only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: Dharmapuri Dt, Harur Taluk, Harur SRO, Varnatheertham Village S.No.6/1B Dry Hec 0.07.5 Ass 0.17 in this Site measuring East-West 31 feet, South-North 100 feet, Total = 3100 Sq. feet (288 Sq. Meter) in this constructed RCC house building with measurement of 2270 Sq.feet thereon with D.No.8/8 and E.B service connection 1304 in Varnatheertham extension Harur Town panchayat. Now it is in Natham S.No 39/5 = 300 Sq.feet Ass 3.00 Total = 3100 Sq.feet Vacant site along with Constructed RCC House building.

The Reserve Price: Rs.89,01,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.8,90,100/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m.

SIPCOT PHASE II BRANCH, Hosur. Ph : 9985155351

for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Harur Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0004367

S.No.7: Borrowers: 1) M/s. Thiru Enterprises 443 6B, Koravadahalli CD Pattam Po Palacode Taluk Dharmapuri 635109 2) Mr. Thiruneelkandan N, 1 46 Koravadahalli Panchaya Palacode Taluk Dharmapuri 635109 Sureties: 1) Mrs. Saranya A C/o. Anbalagan No 19 Akshaya Garden Munieswar Nagar Hosur Krishnagiri 635109

Total liabilities as on 11/02/2020: Rs. 21,32,214.08 (Rupees Twenty one lakh Thirty Two thousand Two hundred and Fourteen and paisa Eighty only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: All that part and parcel of land situated in SAMANUR village, Palacode Taluk and attached to Marandahalli Sub Registration District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri District, In Samanur Gramanatham Survey No: 446/92 (Old Gramanatham Survey No: 446/92 (Old Gramanatham Survey No: 446); in this the house site measuring 3391 sq ft or 315 sqm., together with RCC terraced residential building constructed thereon, bearing Door No: 1/46 and all situated within the mentioned boundaries owned by N.Thiruneelakandan and Bounded: on the North by 10 feet wide road, On the South by House property belonging to Valliammal, On the East by 10 feet wide road, On the Wes by Property belonging to Kannappan

The Reserve Price: Rs.18,30,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,83,000/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m.

for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Sipcot Phase II Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0016468

THEERTHAMALAI BRANCH, Cell: 77080-81358.

S.No.8: 1. Smt. Chitra Kumar (Borrower) W/o Kumar, 2/646, Veerappanaikanpatti Village, Harur Tk & Po. Dharmapuri Dt. - 636903 2. Sri. Tamilan Kumar (Co-borrower) S/o Kumar, 2/646, Veerappanaikanpatti Village, Harur Tk & Po. Dharmapuri Dt. - 636903

Total liabilities as on 22-05-2025 : Rs. 14,80,799.33 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Nine and Thirty-Three Paise Only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: Property situated in Dharmapuri - RD, Harur Taluk, Harur - SRD, Veerappanaickanpatti Village, Natham S.No 19/1 Dry Hectare 3.74.0 in this East West Northern Side 40 ft, East West Southern Side 48 ft, North South Eastern Side 43 ft, North South Western Side 40 ft = 1826 Sq.ft (166 Sq.mt) new Sub Division. S.No.276/4 Boundaries: West: Varadha Gounder Land East: Harur to Theerthamalai Highways Road and Road Margin North: Yasodha Land South: S.No.276/5 House Site. Property situated in Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri - RD, Harur Taluk, Harur - SRD, Veerappanaickanpatti Village, Natham S.No 19/1 Dry Hectare 3.74.0 in this East West Southern Side 36 ft, North South Western Side 36 ft, North South Western Side 33 ft = 1742 1/4 Sq.ft (161 Sq.mt) new Sub Division. S.No.276/5 Boundaries: West: Varadha Gounder Land East: Harur to Theerthamalai Highways Road and Road Margin North: 276/4 House Site South: Kuttai Village Natham. Total: 35681/4 Sq.ft(337 Sq.mt) in which Residential building is available.

> The Reserve Price: Rs.51,91,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.5,19,100/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m. for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Theerthamalai Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0001128

> > HOSUR II BRANCH, No.70, Eswari Complex, Tank Street, Hosur, Krishnagiri - 635 109

S.No.9: 1.Smt.Bharathy N (Borrower/Mortgagor) W/o. Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavendra (Co-Borrower) S/o Nagaraj D No.1/232 Nallur Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 3.Sri.Raghavend Agraharam, Begepalli Hosur 635103 4.Sri.Gopalappa (Guarantor) S/o Venkatramappa D No 1/269A, Bharathiyar Nagar, 2nd Main Road, Bedrapalli, SIPCOT.Zuzuwadi Hosur 635126 Total liabilities as on 31-10-2022: Rs.4,77,647.08/- (Rupees Four lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Seven and Paise Eight only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: All that Part and Parcel of the Property situated in Krishnagiri District, Hosur Sub Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Begepalli Village, the lands bearing Survey Number 14, Dry. extent Hect.2.51.0, Asst.Rs.2.24, in this an extent of Ac.0.18 cents (or) 7848 Sq Ft, has been converted into house plots, in this house Plot measuring an extent of 2240 Sq Ft, within the following boundaries: East: Remaining lands in the same Survey number of Mrs.Mani West: Lands of Mr.R. Subramanya Pillai North: 20 feet Road South: Lands of Mr.R. Subramanya Pillai And Measuring East to West on the Southern Side: 40 feet East to West on the South on the Western Side: 56 feet. The above Property is Subdivided as Survey No.14/1A1A of Begepalli Village.

The Reserve Price: Rs.50,40,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.5,04,000/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m. for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Hosur II Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0016170

JAGADEVIPALAYAM BRANCH, No.1/192, Bargur Main Raod, Jagadevipalayam, Krishnagiri-635203. Cell: 80122-08878.

S.No.10: 1.M/s. Thirumala Granites (Proprietorship Firm) Proprietor: Mr.Muthukumaran 19 3A3 19 3B2C, Kondappanayanapalli Revenue Village Opp To Udhaya Granities Achamangalam Post Nagamangalam Village Bargur Taluk Krishnagiri - 635108 2.Mr.Muthukumaran M. (Proprietor) S/o

Murugan M D.No. 98/1A, Achamangalam Post Nagamangalam Village Bargur Taluk Krishnagiri - 635108 Total liabilities as on 01/04/2024: Rs. 57,74,741.36 (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Seven hundred and Forty one Rupees and Thirty Six Paisa only) with further interest and cost.

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES: Part and Parcel of Land and Building described below: cents in which Factory Shed is available with building 209.89 Sq. meter. Boundaries: East of land of Mrs. Pushpa and Mrs. Sangeetha South of land of Mrs. Pushpa 2, S.No. 19/3A3 measuring an extent of 26 cents in which common path way to access the Factory Shed. Boundaries: East of land in S.No. 18/4A West of Land in S.No. 19/3B2 North and South of land of Mr. Ganapathy Inclusive of mamool way rights.

The Reserve Price: Rs.57,43,000/- The Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.5,74,300/- Bid Multiplier: Rs.50,000/- The EMD shall be deposited on or before 25-09-2025 till 4.00 p.m. for Payment of EMD Account Details: Canara Bank, Jagadevipalayam Branch, A/c No. 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0016466

For Detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.baanknet.com) or Contact Concerned Branch / Regional Office Dharmapuri, Mob : 9487914228 during office hours on any working day (or) The service provider M/s PSB Alliance (Baanknet), Contact No: 8291220220, support.baanknet@psballiance.com.

Place : Dharmapuri Date: 06-09-2025

CANARA BANK

AUTHORISED OFFICER

epaper.newindianexpress.com